
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1798

ANSWERED ON 1ST AUGUST, 2024


BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA


1798. SHRI SUBBARAYAN K:

                  COM. SELVARAJ V:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the project awarded under Bharatmala-1 and Bharatmala-2 have been suspended and replaced by a new scheme Vision 2047 and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the details of the target fixed for the next five years under the new scheme?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) and (b) No, Sir. Under Bharatmala Pariyojana projects with cumulative length of 26,425 km have been awarded and 18,180 km has been completed. Balance length is under implementation at various stages.

Going forward, Master Plan of National Highways to improve the logistics with provision of Expressway/High Speed Corridors and other roads has been prepared with PM Gatishakti Framework using transportation model with analysis of data of e-way bills (GST), toll and traffic survey.
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